508319258 01/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8366451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE 3RD INVENTORS NAME AND THE EXECUTION DATE FOR THE 3RD INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 063050 Frame 0219. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE 3RD INVENTORS NAME SHOULD BE SPELLED SHANNON LESSNER AND THE EXECUTION DATE FOR THE 3RD INVENTOR SHOULD BE 05/04/2016.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE WOODWARD	04/19/2016
JOE DANGROW	04/19/2016
SHANNON LESSNER	05/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WERNER CO.
Street Address:	93 WERNER ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	17077611						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: rbarker@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21601-156497-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024

PATENT REEL: 066205 FRAME: 0363

508319258

Total Attachments: 6

source=156497-US-Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif

source=156497-US-Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif

source=156497-US-Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif

source=156497-US-Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif

source=156497-US-Corrective-Assignment#page5.tif

source=156497-US-Corrective-Assignment#page6.tif

507810950 03/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7858081

Stylesheet Version v1.2 Corrective Assignment (Cover Page from previously recorded Assingment)

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STEVE WOODWARD	04/19/2016	
JOE DANGROW	04/19/2016	
SHARON LESSNER SHANNON LESSNER	05/14/2016 <u>05/0</u> 4	<u>1/2016</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WERNER CO.
Street Address:	93 WERNER ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	17077611						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: rbarker@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21601-156497-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment from 15077489 for filing in 156497-US#page1.tif source=assignment from 15077489 for filing in 156497-US#page2.tif source=assignment from 15077489 for filing in 156497-US#page3.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. WERNER-145

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Steve Woodward 12161 Cotton Road Meadville, PA 16335 Nationality: United States

Joe Dangrow 612 North Perry Highway Mercer PA 16137 Nationality: United States

Shannon Lessner 212 N. Allen Street Madison WI 53726 Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Werner Co. 93 Werner Road Greenville, PA 16125

State or Country of Formation: United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Apparatus Having a Handle on Which a User Stands, and Method

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 15/077,489 filed on March 22, 2016 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or alfidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	We have	hereunto	501	hand	and	seal	this	new bilandal 171888 tyra erroren arrese denn	day	of
Date:	4-19-20	P16		 Signat	eus ure i	<u>را رو</u> of Stev	<i>)</i> e Wu	zleo adwa	مہر rd	<u></u>		
Date:	4-19-20	16		Signat	st ure t	aQ of Joe	oy. Dalig	row			manantamanta wil 99	WWW.484.49
Dates				Signat	ure (of Shar	H11(01)	Lessi	- ier	and a subdiely distance to the same	nopone na na 1 E na ma suma 1 M n	

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Wc	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	scal	this	The second secon	day	of
Date:					Signat	ure (of Stev	e Wo	odwa	ard			
Date;					Signat	ure (of Joe	Dang	row			***************************************	
Date:	5/4	14		•	Signat		of Sha	nnon	Less	ier	<u>^</u>		

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2